

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: W.P.No.9608 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
2	11.07.2024	<u>GRKP, J</u> Heard Sri N. Bharath Simha Reddy, learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioner and Sri Arjun Chowdary, learned Asst Government Pleader for Revenue. 2. It is submitted by the learned Counsel that Respondent No.8 has been served on two weeks ago. 3. List this matter on 02.08.2024, to enable the Respondent No.8 either to appear in person or to make alternate arrangement. 4. Let Counter-Affidavit be filed in the meantime. <u>GRKP, J</u> Mnr	

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE