

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE: W.P.No.9608 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
13.	20.04.2026	<u>BKM, J</u> The 5th respondent filed counter affidavit. The learned Assistant Government Pleader for Endowments seeks time to file counter affidavit for the respondent Nos.6 and 7. The notice sent to the 8th respondent was returned with an endorsement that no such person in the address, as per the track report submitted by the petitioner. List on 04.05.2026. _____ BKM, J sj	